
 
 

When contacting your Parliamentary Secretary by email, ensure the Subject line is consistent as follows: 

Financial Support Critical for Association Continuity in [City/Town/Region] OR [Industry] 

 

 

René Arseneault 
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Economic Development and Official Languages 
(Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency and Official Languages) 
Rene.Arseneault@parl.gc.ca 
 

 

Larry Bagnell 
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Economic Development and Official Languages 
(Canadian Northern Economic Development Agency) 
Larry.Bagnell@parl.gc.ca 
 

 

Élisabeth Brière 
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Economic Development and Official Languages 
(Economic Development Agency of Canada for the Regions of Quebec) 
Elisabeth.Briere@parl.gc.ca 
 

 

Terry Duguid 
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Economic Development and Official Languages 
(Western Economic Diversification Canada) and to the Minister of Environment and 
Climate Change (Canada Water Agency) 
Terry.Duguid@parl.gc.ca 
 

 

Terry Sheehan 
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Economic Development and Official Languages 
(FedNor) 
Terry.Sheehan@parl.gc.ca 

 

Kate Young 
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Economic Development and Official Languages 
(FedDev Ontario) 
Kate.Young@parl.gc.ca 

 

The Honourable Mélanie Joly 
Minister of Economic Development and Official Languages 
C.D. Howe Building 
235 Queen Street 
Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0H5 
ED.minister-ministre.DE@canada.ca 
All letters should carbon copy the Hon. Melanie Joly. 

 

 

 

 

 

To contact your Parliamentary Secretary, address correspondence as follows: 

[First Name] [Last Name] 

[Title] 

House of Commons 

Ottawa, Ontario, 

Canada 

K1A 0A6 
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